

WBUD01004395-2024



Present:ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D  
J.O.CODE WB00993  
MACC-234/2024

07/10.03.2026

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Summons of OP-Owner returned duly served to the son of the owner. Hence, it is considered as good service.

None appeared for the OP Owner till date. Let the case be proceeded ex parte against the OP Owner.

OP Ins Com is absent and takes no step.

There is a resolution by local BAR not to pass any adverse order/orders due to '12th Bar Council of West Bengal Election'. Hence, the case is adjourned today.

FIX 14.05.26 for filing WS by the OP Ins Com as last chance.

D/C